
PADRÓN DEFINITIVO DE AUXILIARES DOCENTES Y GRADUADXS
ELECCIONES 2025

APELLIDO Y NOMBRE DNI

1 ACCIARESI, PAULA 38.252.600

2 ACEVEDO, SANTIAGO DANIEL 39.150.329

3 ACTIS DATO, AGUSTIN BRUNO 38.369.752

4 ACUÑA , DOLORES 38.691.811

5 AGLIETTI, ESTEBAN FAUSTO 8.464.643

6 AGNELLO, ANA CAROLINA 30.869.953

7 AGOGLIA CHORNY, MÁXIMO LEONARDO DNI 10115907 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

8 AGOSTINO, SANTIAGO MARTIN 28.414.886

9 AGÜERO, MARIA SOLEDAD 35.868.888

10 AGÜERO, MATIAS EMANUEL 36.440.705

11 AGUERREBEHERE, MARIA FLORENCIA 28.366.863

12 AGUIAR, CECILIA 24.641.207

13 AGUILAR FERRARO, SANTIAGO 40.188.046

14 AGUILAR, ALEJANDRO ALBERTO 20.236.672

15 AGUIRRE, MONICA IRMA 16.562.785

16 AIUB SALOMÓN, RICARDO EMIR DNI 10103765 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

17 AJURIAGOJEASCOA, SUSANA VERONICA 17.864.206

18 ALBANESI, AGUSTÍN 36.329.479

19 ALBANESI, ESTELA IRENE 14.723.342

20 ALBERCA, LUCAS NICOLAS 33.186.145

21 ALBERDI, MARIA LUCRECIA 33.065.875

22 ALBERDI, NATALIA ALEJANDRA 26.661.050

23 ALBICORO ,FRANCISCO 31.824.252

24 ALCALDE, MARÍA BELÉN 37.802.741

25 ALEGRE, JULIETA 34.309.768

26 ALEGRE, MARÍA 34.791.724

27 ALGAÑARAS, MACARENA 38.865.555



28 ALLEGRETTI, PATRICIA ERCILIA 11.503.894

29 ALLEGRETTI, YESSICA 26.251.311

30 ALLEN, PAMELA GISELE 34.150.791

31 ALONSO, CINTIA INÉS 31.373.357

32 ALONSO, LIZA DE LOS ANGELES 26.274.404

33 ALONSO, LUCAS LEONEL 34.664.370

34 ALONSO, PILAR 38.406.637

35 ALOY, MABEL 14.691.446

36 ALTAMIRANO, MARIA DEL ROSARIO 25.679.606

37 ALTAMIRANO, NATALIA 23.570.079

38 ALTIMARI, GABRIEL HÉCTOR 25.691.030

39 ALVARADO, CLAUDIA DAMARIS 36.052.740

40 ÁLVAREZ MANSO, MARÍA ÁNGELA 30.119.778

41 ALVAREZ, FACUNDO LUIS ANTONIO 28.932.842

42 ALVAREZ, MARIA AGUSTINA 37.381.244

43 ALVAREZ, MARÍA CECILIA 23.791.810

44 ALVAREZ, SOFÍA 33.385.855

45 ALVAREZ, YANET 34.974.854

46 AMADO CATTANEO, RAUL MARTIN 31.073.352

47 AMARILLO , MARÍA EUGENIA 38.026.797

48 AMARO, MARIA MARCELA 28.447.896

49 AMBROSIS, NICOLAS MARTIN 32.999.608

50 AMEZCUA, BAUTISTA 36.772.996

51 AMOEDO, PAOLA 23.328.904

52 AMOROS MORALES, LESLIE CINTHYA 36.485.226

53 ANAYA, RICARDO JAVIER 34.297.117

54 ANDRADA, VALENTÍN 41,195,485

55 ANELLO, MELINA 34.946.802

56 ANGELETTI, ANDRES ENRIQUE 24.040.478

57 APARICIO, FRANCISCA 34.728.687

58 APUZZO, EUGENIA 37.304.001

59 AQUILA, SILVIA VALERIA 21.965.405

60 AQUILANO, ELIANA 36.259.094

61 ARAMENDI, VANESA 34.077.610

62 ARANDA MOSQUERA, JORGE OSWALDO 19.058.826



63 ARCA, MANUEL 14.269.155

64 ARCE, HERNÁN 33.108.514

65 ARCIDIÁCONO, MELINA SOL 40.145.882

66 AREVALO, HECTOR S. 23.104.705

67 ARGUELLO SALCEDO, LADY VIVIANA 19.142.039

68 ARIAS, VERONICA CECILIA 23.219.144

69 ARMANO, JULIETA DEL CARMEN 30.281.068

70 ARMENDARIZ, VICTOR ROLANDO 33.899.951

71 ARMIJOS CAPA, ANGEL GERARDO 96.187.806

72 ARNAL, LAURA 31.265.971

73 ARP, CARLOS GABRIEL 34.536.985

74 ARRECHE, ROMINA ANDREA 30.433.791

75 ARRIAS, PAULA NAZARENA 35.954.320

76 ARRIETA ZUCCALLI, FRANCISCO JOSÉ 40.666.898

77 ARRILLAGA, MARÍA PAULA 42.537.964

78 ARRUTI, MARIA EMILIA 36.778.276

79 ASSAD, SABRINA ELIANA 34.789.857

80 ASTUDILLO GALIZIA, JORGE OMAR LE 7681014 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

81 ASUAJE ,AGUSTIN 30.876.176

82 AUDE, MARÍA GUILLERMINA 31.782.941

83 AUGE, LEANDRO DAMIAN 31.982.860

84 AVALIS, BERNABÉ FRANCISCO 30.463.969

85 AYASTUY VILLAMIL, JORGE LE 7849766 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

86 AZNAR, IGNACIO 39.925.186

87 BADANO, MARÍA DE LOS ANGELES 35.408.511

88 BADARACCCO, TATIANA 34.734.035

89 BALBI, KARINA BEATRIZ 21.851.921

90 BALBONA, MARÍA BELÉN 37.802.754

91 BALBUENA ,INÉS TERESA 22.669.570

92 BALDASSARI, VICTORIA 32.690.792

93 BALERIANI SOPRANZI, MARÍA DE LOS MILAGROS DNI 11906843 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

94 BALSA, LUCIA MARIANA 36.778.687

95 BALSAMELLO, RAFAEL VICENTE 29.776.144

96 BARBERO CATANESI, MARTA MARÍA LC 6666401 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

97 BARBIERI, AGUSTINA 35.874.192



98 BARBIERI, SOFIA CAROLINA 37.099.457

99 BARDALES CHAFLOQUE, GUSTAVO ADOLFO 38.850.787

100 BAROLI, CARLOS MANUEL 38.535.791

101 BARONTINI, YANINA ANAHI 26.469.823

102 BARRENA, ELSA MABEL 11.180.893

103 BARRI, IVAN ALEJANDRO 37.834.102

104 BARRIENTOS, CAROLINA LC 3889780 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

105 BARRIGA LOURENCO, ANTONELLA 35.417.002

106 BARRIONUEVO, EMILIA MERCEDES 39.441.195

107 BARRIONUEVO, JOSE 17.934.186

108 BARRIONUEVO, MARÍA PAULA 28.867.866

109 BARTEL, ERIKA BELEN 35.386.563

110 BARTOLOMÉ, ISIS LORENA 31.111.996

111 BASAEZ , MARIA CELESTE 32.768.450

112 BASSO, GIULIANO ANDRÉS 36.606.541

113 BATTELLI LAFUENTE, SUSANA MIRTHA LC 4124607 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

114 BAUM, LORENA 22.144.444

115 BAVA, YANINA BELEN 35.399.920

116 BAYLEY, MATIAS 34.841.639

117 BAYON, BERNARDO 32.998.876

118 BAYON, MARIELA LILIANA 27.823.604

119 BEJARANO RENGEL, NATIVIDAD JHOSSELIN 94.539.551

120 BELHART, KEILA 36.907.483

121 BELLINI, MARÍA CECILIA 18.364.000

122 BELLINI, MARIA JOSÉ 22.349.058

123 BELTRAMI, FRANCO 33.850.941

124 BENGOA, ANA AGUSTINA 35.610.250

125 BENGOA, JOSE FERNANDO 14.845.818

126 BENIGNI, LORENA PAOLA 30.502.307

127 BENITEZ, ELSA ROSALÍA 29.056.861

128 BENITEZ, GUILLERMO IGNACIO 34.957.961

129 BENITEZ, SOFÍA 35.331.571

130 BENITO, DAMIÁN EZEQUIEL 32.896.504

131 BERNABEU, PAMELA ROMINA 31.781.238

132 BERNASCONI, CONSTANZA 32.998.737



133 BERNATOWIEZ, JULIANA 39.296.023

134 BERRUETA MARTINEZ, YANINA 33.828.130

135 BERTOLI, EMILIANO 36.852.814

136 BIANCHI, DAIANA STEPHANIE 38.271.607

137 BIANCO, GRACIANA 33.268.481

138 BIANCO, MARIA EMILIA 29.642.940

139 BIANCO, MONICA VICTORIA 35.237.589

140 BIASETTI, ANDRES 31.541.241

141 BIASETTI, DEMIAN 31.541.242

142 BIEDMA, MARINA ELIZABETH 26.397.733

143 BIGNE, FACUNDO 31.617.295

144 BILBAO, JESSICA DAIANA 35.407.651

145 BLAIOTTA, CAROLINA 31.789.241

146 BLANCÁ, BRUNO 34.813.403

147 BLANCO, DIEGO FERNANDO 23.618.216

148 BLANCO, GISELA VALERIA 25.006.590

149 BOCCALERI, JULIETA 30.058.140

150 BOF, LEANDRO 34.737.208

151 BOGGAN, GUILLERMINA 37.352.936

152 BOGGIANO, ELBA ZUNILDA 12.642.041

153 BOLINO SASS, PAULA 25.569.371

154 BOLONTRADE, AGUSTIN 30.021.676

155 BONAFINI PASTOR, JORGE OMAR LE 8383673 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

156 BONVINI, MARIANA 24.041.808

157 BORDA, JUSTA S. 4.558.999

158 BORRAJO, AMPARO 30.426.779

159 BORSA, ANA MARIA 12.718.720

160 BORUS, DELFINA LUCIA 38.203.836

161 BORZI, MARÍA ALEJANDRA 37.802.824

162 BOSSI, MARIEL ALEJANDRA 23.456.425

163 BOZTEPE, TUGCE 96.029.156

164 BRAVIZ LOPEZ, MARIA EUGENIA 16.964.485

165 BREA, ALDANA 36.064.536

166 BREA, MARIA SOLEDAD 34.682.018

167 BRUNI, YESICA LORENA 28.483.497



168 BRUNO, FIORELLA 35.609.848

169 BRUSASCO, CARLOS GASTON 31.454.475

170 BRUSCHI LUENGO, MARIA CELESTE 34.125.909

171 BUCETA, NORMA N. 16.532.651

172 BUGALLO, AIXA 36.734.168

173 BURGOS LÓPEZ, YACELIS DEL SOCORRO 19.087.063

174 BURGOS, JUAN IGNACIO 32.660.241

175 BUSCARINI, MARIA CELESTE 30.422.302

176 CABELLO, IVANA ALEJANDRA 26.107.300

177 CABELLO, LUCIA 6.332.626

178 CABRAL, AGUSTINA SOLEDAD 29.075.168

179 CABRERA, ENRIQUE MATIAS 30.527.327

180 CABRERA, MARIA DEL CARMEN 14.842.156

181 CABRERIZO, FRANCO MARTIN 25.133.791

182 CACICEDO, MAXIMILIANO 31.580.033

183 CADAVID VARGAS, JUAN FERNANDO 95.299.766

184 CAFIERO, JUAN HILARIO 34.199.948

185 CALDERON, LUCILA DANIELA 31.998.102

186 CALVET, AGUSTIN 39.745.997

187 CALVO, PAULINA 34.984.547

188 CAMINOS, JOSE LUIS 20.194.841

189 CAMMARATA, ROBERTINA VIVIANA 33.895.658

190 CAMPS, ELENA 5.251.348

191 CÁNEPA, ALICIA SUSANA 16.532.001

192 CANONGE, CARLA 33.433.134

193 CANZIANI, KARINA EVA 35.774.772

194 CAPDET, NADIA BELÉN 34.978.255

195 CAPECCE, ESTEFANIA 32.614.651

196 CAPECCE, FABRINA 32.614.653

197 CAPITANI, NATALIA 29.108.305

198 CAPPANNINI, OSVALDO 10.076.112

199 CAPRIOTTI, NATALIA 33.813.840

200 CARAM, BRUNO FEDERICO 32.393.658

201 CARAM, JOSÉ ALBERTO 11.360.527

202 CARAM, LISANDRO SEBASTIAN 38.605.048



203 CARBALLIDO, MARCOS 34.376.824

204 CARBALLO, ALAN NORBERTO 34.487.118

205 CÁRDENAS MIRANDA, NICOLÁS JOAN 38.511.211

206 CARERI OCHOA, LUCIANA 32.386.075

207 CARERI, EVA ILIANA LUDMILA 40.377.888

208 CARLEVARO, CARLOS MANUEL 20.189.326

209 CARLONI, AGUSTINA 39.597.891

210 CARRA, MARIANGELES 32.599.986

211 CARRERAS, Javier Gonzalo 33,932,622

212 CARRERAS, SERGIO 37.836.554

213 CARRI SARAVI, SILVINA MARCELA 13.423.679

214 CARRIQUIRIBORDE ÁVILA, MA. DE LAS MERCEDES LC 6400675 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

215 CARRIQUIRIBORDE, FRANCISCO PABLO 35.609.411

216 CARRIZO, MAXIMILIANO 32.714.585

217 CARUSO , MATÍAS IGNACIO 37.934.652

218 CASAJÚS GONZÁLEZ RAMOS, MARÍA ADRIANA LC 5768609 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

219 CASAJUS, VICTORIA 36.936.583

220 CASCALLARES, ENZO 41.202.673

221 CASSINO NIEVAS, JOSÉ ALBERTO LE 11253109 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

222 CASTAÑO, ROCIO ANABEL 33.990.831

223 CASTELLO, ALEJANDRO ANDRÉS 13.208.385

224 CASTELO, SANDRA MABEL 14.378.940

225 CASTILLO, NADIA SABIELA 25.694.704

226 CASTRO, MARÍA AGUSTINA 32.538.608

227 CASTRO, SANTIAGO NICOLAS 32.718.168

228 CASTRONUOVO, CELESTE 37.054.625

229 CASTROVIEJO, PABLO 14.164.189

230 CASTUMA , CELINAELIZABETH 11.812.395

231 CATHCARTH, MARILINA 34.488.346

232 CAYON, VANINA 34.295.708

233 CECCACCI, MARIA FLORENCIA 31.166.351

234 CECCATO, IGNACIO 41.675.864

235 CELY ORTÍZ, DIANA CATALINA ALEJANDRA 95.536.204

236 CEREZO DE LA ROCA, MARCO VINICIO S. 94.689.565

237 CERVANTES, MELANIA YAEL 35.994.837



238 CERVERA, MARIO 16.081.980

239 CHAULET, MARIA VIRGINIA 38.770.913

240 CHAVERO, CAMILA 39.554.757

241 CHESINI, MARIANA 32.815.404

242 CIARROCCHI, SOFÍA 41.315.820

243 CIERI, AGUSTINA 39.287.079

244 CIFUENTES, DIEGO DANIEL 37.803.136

245 CIMINO, CECILIA VERONICA 20.720.287

246 CINGOLANI, JUAN SANTIAGO 36.936.136

247 CIPOLLONE, MARÍA AGUSTINA 33.589.088

248 CIPOLLONE, MARIANO ENRIQUE 25.690.118

249 CISNEROS, JOSÉ SEBASTIÁN 29.973.303

250 CISNEROS, NORMA EDITH 13.119.969

251 CLAVER, SANTIAGO PABLO 26.578.791

252 CLEMENTE, GISELA VANESA 32,196,061

253 CLUA, JOAQUÍN 31.743.707

254 COCCARO, LAURA FLORENCIA 29.227.512

255 COCCO, MARÍA TERESITA 24.732.749

256 CODINA, LUCIANO CARLOS 31.107.918

257 COGO GABRIELA 36,818,835

258 COLAREDA, GERMÁN ANDRÉS 30.058.035

259 COLASURDO, DIEGO DAMIÁN 36.608.720

260 COLLINI, MARIANA BEATRIZ 27.039.854

261 COLMAN LERNER, JORGE ESTEBAN 26.429.446

262 COLOMBO MIGLIORERO, MARÍA BELÉN 34.727.023

263 COLOMBO, MARIA LAURA 30.139.846

264 COMESAÑA, SILVIA ANA 17.918.532

265 CONTE, RODRIGO 34.841.533

266 CONTRERAS AGUILAR, ELIZABETH 19.123.590

267 COPPOLA, AGUSTIN 30.958.206

268 CORAZZA, MARISA SILVANA 20.797.319

269 CORDERO, ANDRES IGNACIO 30.397.844

270 CORDERO, GERMÁN EDUARDO 35.611.400

271 CORRAL, SOFÍA BELÉN 34.564.466

272 CORREA URANGA, JULIAN 34.573.498



273 CORREA, MARÍA JIMENA 27.200.987

274 CORRONS , MARÍA ALICIA 32.609.721

275 CORTE, INÉS RAQUEL 36.683.279

276 CORTEZ , MARIA FERNANDA 37.560.151

277 CORTEZ, DANIELA ROMINA 31.531.626

278 CORTOPASSI, MARÍA ROSA 13.900.043

279 CORVALAN, JUAN JOSE 31.391.918

280 COSTA, DOLLY CAROLINA 32.714.668

281 COSTA, MARÍA LUCIA 37.033.105

282 COSTILLA, MARTINA 34.532.675

283 COTABARREN, JULIANA 34.138.677

284 COUYOUPETROU, MAGDALENA 37.353.138

285 COUYOUPETROU, MANUEL 31.940.618

286 COVRE, LUCILA 35.313.313

287 CRESPO COPELLO, RODOLFO ALBERTO DNI 12506604 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

288 CRISPIANI, NOELIA NOEMÍ 28.274.551

289 CRIVARO, ANDREA NATALIA 31.531.595

290 CUCHI, LISANDRO 30.727.555

291 CULÓS DIMENNA, MARIANO 41.212.442

292 CURA COSTA, EMANUEL 33.964.156

293 CUSTODIO CASTRO, MICHELLE TATIANA 38.850.639

294 D'AMBROSIO, MARCELA 35.992.653

295 D'AMBROSIO, MARIANELA 37.771.952

296 D'ASCANIO, DANIELA 32.533.284

297 DAGNINO, SERGIO DANIEL 12.410.813

298 DALPONTE, MARIANA 36.850.207

299 DANA, DIEGO DANTE 18.333.454

300 DANA, RENÉ DANTE 6.601.584

301 DARDIS, CAROLINA 35.179.286

302 DAROQUI BARONTINI, JORGE ARTURO DNI 10077056 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

303 DATTERO, MARIA ELENA 36.757.742

304 DE ANTONI, GRACIELA LILIANA 5.795.523

305 DE CASTRO, MARÍA CECILIA 37.607.109

306 DE FAZIO , RAYEN 39.295.707

307 DE FRANCESCO, PABLO NICOLÁS 26.826.923



308 DE LA CALLE, MARÍA EUGENIA 33.109.815

309 DE LA FUENTE, YASMÍN AYLÉN 42.673.887

310 DE LÁZZARI, SUSANA GRACIELA 4.479.896

311 DE LEON, ADRIAN 92.765.974

312 DE LUCA, ANDREA 31.940.509

313 DE ROSA, CARLOS SANTIAGO 93.253.255

314 DE SANTIS ARÉVALO, JULIA 38.669.233

315 DE SOUSA, ELISA 27.287.339

316 DE VIRGILIS, ANDRES 21.990.414

317 DEBANDI, MARTINA 35.660.977

318 DEINA, OSCAR JUAN 20.496.306

319 DEL CARMEN, SOFIA 33.899.796

320 DEL PALACIO, MARÍA PAULA 30.680.478

321 DEL PLA, JULIAN 33.979.092

322 DEMARCO, MARÍA DE LOS ÁNGELES 39.516.370

323 DENOFRIO, MARIA PAULA 25.275.277

324 DESMOURES , EDUARDO 17.019.808

325 DEVIDA, JUAN MARCELO 35.051.666

326 DI BASTIANO, GABRIEL JOSE ESTEBAN 11.662.566

327 DI CLAUDIO, FIORELLA 32.555.443

328 DI GIORGIO, LUCIANA 36.021.203

329 DI LUCA, PAOLA 28.366.892

330 DI MARZIO, GUSTAVO GABRIEL 16.504.754

331 DI MATTÍA, ROMINA ALEJANDRA 36.718.072

332 DI PINTO, PAOLA MAGALI 30.996.880

333 DI SANTI, YANEL 34.682.115

334 DI SANTO MEZTLER, GABRIELA PAULA 33.850.513

335 DIAMBRA, LUIS ANIBAL 18.157.058

336 DIAZ DE ROSA, VERÓNICA LIZ 35.500.964

337 DIAZ, DIEGO ALBERTO 23.668.273

338 DIAZ, GRACIELA BERNARDA 12.707.826

339 DIAZ, MARISA 30.781.499

340 DIAZ, MATIAS 28.777.001

341 DÍAZ, NAHUEL LUCIANO 36.085.804

342 DICROCE, MARIO HÉCTOR 13.327.514



343 DIGIRONIMO, MARIA CECILIA 11.359.514

344 DITTLER, MARÍA LAURA 36.351.808

345 DOLCENÁSCOLO, ADRIANA 13.472.363

346 DUARTE, ADRIANA MABEL 39.722.102

347 DUBLUK, JONAHATAN EMANUEL 37.683.312

348 DUBOIS, FRANCO IGNACIO 36.213.814

349 DUCCA, GERÓNIMO MARCELO 38.426.580

350 DUCKARDT, ANALIA 30.878.118

351 ECHAVARRÍA, LILA 42.316.728

352 ECHEVARRIA, ROMINA NOEL 33.477.571

353 ECHEVERRÍA, CARLA ROMINA 35.797.926

354 ECHEVERRIA, MARÍA GABRIELA 26.596.584

355 EGUSQUIZA, MARIA GABRIELA 20.184.127

356 ELIA, ANDRES MAXIMILIANO 33.677.377

357 ELIZAGARAY, MAIA LINA 35.972.863

358 ENTIO, HERNAN CARLOS 26.428.572

359 ÉRCOLE, DIANA 41.574.226

360 ERRASTI, MARIA EUGENIA 26.018.630

361 ESPINDOLA MORENO, OLIVIA 43.017.858

362 ESPONDA GUTIÉRREZ, CARLOS ENRIQUE DNI 10381793 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

363 ESTANGA, FERNANDA 32.581.388

364 ESTECHE, JULIANA 38.669.277

365 ESTEVEZ, MARIANO ANÍBAL 18.283.915

366 ETCHEBER, MARIANO 24.219.750

367 ETCHEGOYEN, MARÍA AGUSTINA 34.369.835

368 ETCHEVERRY, FACUNDO NICOLÁS 39.875.648

369 ETCHEVERRY, LEDA 38.865.340

370 ETCHEVERRY, MARIA EUGENIA 33.014.203

371 EYREA IRAZÚ, MARÍA EMMA 32.293.863

372 FABRE, MARÍA LAURA 32.998.840

373 FAIT, MARIA ELISA 32.313.468

374 FALCIGLIA, MARIA CAROLINA 26.310.570

375 FALDUTI, ORNELA 41.779.568

376 FALLICO, MAXIMILIANO JOSÉ 38.702.708

377 FARAH, AZUL 37.014.592



378 FARIAS HERMOSILLA, MARIA ESTEFANIA 34.737.362

379 FARINELLA, LUIS ALEJO 24.130.426

380 FARROMEQUE VÁSQUEZ, SHERLEY CATHERINE 92.912.994

381 FEIJOO MIRANDA, JAVIER SEBASTIÁN 94.890.680

382 FEIJOO, ARIEL MARIO 26.465.978

383 FELLENZ, NICOLAS 23.270.196

384 FERNANDEZ URRETAVIZCAYA, RAMON 20.572.171

385 FERNANDEZ, AGUSTINA 36.215.236

386 FERNANDEZ, ALICIA MARIA 10.270.634

387 FERNANDEZ, LUCIA ALEJANDRA 31.495.382

388 FERNANDEZ, MARCELO ADRIÁN 27.626.452

389 FERNANDEZ, MARIELA ALEJANDRA 29.198.632

390 FERNÁNDEZ, NICOLÁS EMANUEL 35.417.114

391 FERRARI, ALEJANDRA 20.540.786

392 FERRARI, CAMILA 36.273.271

393 FERRARI, LUIS MARÍA 16.385.195

394 FERRARIO, JULIETA 26.851.429

395 FERRARIS, MARIANA 41.391.546

396 FERRETTI, VALERIA ALEJANDRA 29.403.283

397 FERREYRA COMPAGNUCCI, MALENA MARÍA 36.682.844

398 FERREYRA ELSO, ELIANA 33.434.430

399 FERRÚA, VERÓNICA ALDANA 32.733.539

400 FETSIS, PABLO ANGEL 23.431.245

401 FIGOLI, CECILIA BEATRIZ 33.496.679

402 FINGERMANN, MATIAS 26.601.135

403 FINOCHIETTO, PAULINA 39.286.750

404 FIORITI, ARIEL 25.197.996

405 FITTIPALDI, ANTONELA SOLEDAD 33.741.140

406 FLORIDIA ADDATO, MARÍA ALEJANDRA 29.439.101

407 FONDACARO, LEONARDO 29.084.137

408 FORLAN, ALEJANDRA 29.283.495

409 FORTE, GUSTAVO FABIÁN 18.135.909

410 FORTUNATO, SILVINA ALEJANDRA 32.843.743

411 FRAGA, GUIDO GUSTAVO 39.556.121

412 FRAGOMENO, MELISA 37.139.988



413 FRANCA, MARÍA EDITH 18.070.492

414 FRANCHI, AGUSTIN 38.045.539

415 FRANCO, MARIO EMILIO ERNESTO 32.608.069

416 FRATEBIANCHI DE LA PARRA, DANTE 34.841.740

417 FRESINA, KAREN NICOLE 38.528.962

418 FUENTES, JUAN DOMINGO 23.745.319

419 GALAN, MARÍA GABRIELA 18.212.718

420 GALARZA, BETINA CLAUDIA 16.298.283

421 GALLEGO, ELISA 31.967.625

422 GALLEGOS, MARÍA VICTORIA 33.134.887

423 GALLINARES, AGUSTINA 40.895.412

424 GALLO, DELFINA 41.740.834

425 GAMBARO, SABRINA ELIANA 32.313.391

426 GANGA, EMILIA 38.603.881

427 GARAY GONZALEZ, ANA PAULA 35.869.079

428 GARAY, AGUSTINA 32.530.384

429 GARCÍA CAPPANNINI, GUSTAVO DÉLFOR DNI 8603427 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

430 GARCIA FILLERIA, SUSAN FIORELLA 19.006.905

431 GARCIA VASQUEZ, RODRIGO DANIEL 34.928.993

432 GARCIA, JAVIER 34.488.765

433 GARCIA, MARCELO FABIAN 21.550.804

434 GAROFALO, MARIANO 30.937.563

435 GARRITANO ZENDRI, LUCIA 35.609.027

436 GARRONI, ANA 21.786.549

437 GARROTE, IRMA VALENTINA 22.863.561

438 GASTACA, BELEN 32.918.486

439 GATTI, WALTER OMAR 20.993.185

440 GAZQUEZ, AYELEN 33.793.052

441 GAZZELI, LUCIANA SOLEDAD 34.382.550

442 GEBAUER, KARINA 32.056.259

443 GELPI, PAULA 36.363.245

444 GENTILE BASALDÚA, ESTELA SUSANA MI 10558923 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

445 GERVASIO, JUAN JOSÉ 36.778.411

446 GHILINI, FIORELA 35.346.265

447 GIL, MARIA FLORENCIA 30.427.012



448 GIMENEZ BENITEZ, SIXTO RAMON 18.779.319

449 GIMÉNEZ, CAMILA 41.784.927

450 GIMENEZ, MARIA BELEN 32.855.651

451 GINI APARICIO, RODOLFO CELSO LE 5134014 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

452 GIORDANO, OSCAR ALEJANDRO 29.382.070

453 GIORGI HERRERO, ALFREDO ANTONIO LE 4518950 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

454 GIORGIO, LUIS ALBERTO 28.366.047

455 GIOSSO, LAURA ALEJANDRA 27.314.615

456 GIOVANNONI, SOL 39.346.907

457 GIRALDEZ, ROCIO 33.364.836

458 GIRARDI, JUAN IGNACIO 39.097.156

459 GIRARDI, RAUL HECTOR 18.331.511

460 GIUDICI MICHILINI, FEDERICO NICOLÁS 31.916.175

461 GIULIANI, DANIELA 31.978.367

462 GOICOECHEA, SOFÍA 32.866.827

463 GOINHEX AYARZA, VICTORIA 40.707.426

464 GOMEZ ALICANDRO, NICOLÁS ALEJANDRO 41.469.407

465 GÓMEZ BERGNA, SANTIAGO MANUEL 40.188.069

466 GÓMEZ VELÁZQUEZ, LAURA STHEFANÍA 96.354.429

467 GOMEZ, ALAN HUGO 36.944.308

468 GOMEZ, FACUNDO MARTÍN 27.200.707

469 GÓMEZ, IVANA MARÍA 37.052.464

470 GONIK, EDUARDO 38.146.502

471 GONZÁLEZ ALTIERI, LUCÍA 42.096.991

472 GONZÁLEZ BARÓ, ANA CECILIA 13.423.920

473 GONZÁLEZ BUITRÓN, MARTÍN 34.632.688

474 GONZALEZ DIAZ, FRANCISCO MANUEL 26.049.899

475 GONZALEZ FORTE, LUCÍA DEL SOL 32.609.724

476 GONZALEZ MACIEL, MARIA DOLORES 24.734.857

477 GONZALEZ SPINOLA, MARIA LUCIA 33.899.580

478 GONZÁLEZ VALLEJOS, MARÍA JULIANA 31.073.717

479 GONZÁLEZ, BELÉN 31.480.920

480 GONZALEZ, DEBORA DENISSE 35.863.534

481 GONZALEZ, JULIETA ANAHÍ 33.746.783

482 GONZALEZ, MARIA MICAELA 35.334.876



483 GONZALEZ, MARIA MICAELA 26.643.085

484 GONZALEZ, MARIANA MARTA 21.666.241

485 GONZÁLEZ, REBECA 31.615.886

486 GONZÁLEZ, ROMINA 25.996.189

487 GORGOJO, JUAN PABLO 30.240.086

488 GORSD, MARTIN IGNACIO 33.044.740

489 GRAIEB, AUGUSTO 26.654.083

490 GRASSO, DANIEL HORACIO 13.908.744

491 GRILLO, PATRICIA DANIELA 37.802.846

492 GROETZNER, JULIETA VERONICA 29.523.971

493 GROSSI, JOSEFINA 33.097.516

494 GROSSI, OMAR DARIO 36.036.445

495 GUASTAVINO DIAZ, PATRICIA MATILDE NOEMI DNI 11772902 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

496 GUAYMAS, LUCIO AGUSTÍN 43.912.196

497 GUILES, CELINA ELENA 10.363.145

498 GUIOTTO, ESTEFANIA NANCY 30.830.740

499 GUISANDE DONADIO, CRISTIAN 35.179.917

500 GUISANDE DONADÍO, SABRINA NATALÍ 33.334.867

501 GUTIERREZ, MARÍA DE LOS ÁNGELES 29.773.187

502 HAIEK, DIANA SILVIA MERCEDES 12.427.705

503 HAMET, MARÍA FERNANDA 26.112.952

504 HASAN, ANDREA GUILLERMINA 18.251.117

505 HASPERUÉ, HÉCTOR JOAQUÍN 27.791.765

506 HEIDENREICH, BRENDA CAROLINA 39.033.507

507 HENEN, JAIME ALFREDO 13.094.299

508 HEREDIA, JULIANA BELÉN 42.565.672

509 HERMET, MELISA 35.597.487

510 HERNANDEZ, ALEJO 31.553.436

511 HERNÁNDEZ, RAMON 21.431.995

512 HERRERA , AGUSTINA 36.571.244

513 HERVERA, LUCIA 31.998.480

514 HIPPERDINGER, MARCELA LILIANA 27.388.202

515 HIRIART, YANINA 29.160.240

516 HOBECKER, KAREN VANESA 33.308.009

517 HOHL, DIANA MARÍA 36.442.513



518 HORUE, MANUEL 37.641.514

519 HUERGO, MARÍA ANA CRISTINA 26.216.131

520 HUGGIAS, SOFIA 38.305.263

521 HUGO, AYELÉN AMELIA 24.256.245

522 HURTADO, ROCÍO AYELÉN 31.301.753

523 IBAÑEZ, ALEJANDRO MARTIN 37.824.003

524 IBARGUEN, MARIA ALEJANDRA 16.469.697

525 IBARRA EZELINO, MARIA CECILIA 28.681.832

526 IBARROLAZA, AGUSTIN 24.999.538

527 IGLESIAS BERESTAIN, JUAN MIGUEL DNI 11377107 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

528 IGLESIAS ELÍAS, MARÍAS INES 24.040.678

529 IGLESIAS, MARIA EUGENIA 12.682.711

530 IOSQUIN, CECILIA 21.706.858

531 IPSEN, VERENA 23.746.866

532 IRASSAR , JUAN IGNACIO 36.745.213

533 IRIBARREN PALAZZI, EVELYN 40.188.309

534 IRIBARREN, MARCELA INÉS 27.467.104

535 IRIGOYEN, ISABEL A. 11.343.159

536 IROULART, ESTEBAN ANDRÉS 39.871.316

537 ISLÁN, GERMÁN ABEL 32.220.050

538 ITURRALDE, ESTEBAN TOMAS 36.362.308

539 ITURRALDE, MICAELA 38.679.826

540 ITZIGSOHN NAYMARK, MATILDE LC 6131168 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

541 IUGOVICH, SOFÍA 39.589.520

542 IVANOFF MARINOFF, IVANA MARIEL 38.437.405

543 IZQUIERDO, ISABEL 37.896.292

544 JEVOS, MARÍA DANIELA 22.730.364

545 JÍOS, ELIANA 39.509.521

546 JORDI, CELINA 31.381.470

547 JORI, KHALIL 34.199.916

548 JOSE, CARLA 27.139.407

549 JUSTO, MARTÍN 12.984.743

550 KATRINIUK, ANALIA GISELE 31.643.371

551 KIKOT, PAMELA ALEJANDRA 28.951.776

552 KILDUFF, LAURA 24.644.194



553 KIROLINKO, CRISTINA ALEJANDRA 38.560.040

554 KNAUER, FEDERICO MARTÍN 29.278.521

555 KOHON, NICOLAS SEBASTIAN 30.412.645

556 KOSTIRIA, AGUSTIN 31.073.907

557 LACOMBE, NOELIA 33.701.124

558 LAFUENTE, MARÍA LETICIA 35.073.107

559 LAGARES, ANTONIO 32.147.006

560 LAGARES, FEDERICO 34.169.678

561 LAGOS, HUGO 23.001.028

562 LAMAISON, NESTOR RAUL 25.297.222

563 LAMARRA, JAVIER ANDRÉS 33.191.390

564 LAMAS, PAULA AYELEN 34.169.894

565 LANDI , GLADYS ISABEL 13.874.265

566 LANDIVAN PEREZ, IRIS GABRIELA 94.137.353

567 LAREU, JORGE FABRICIO 24.864.994

568 LASARTE, PATRICIA 11.020.968

569 LASTRA, MARIA LAURA 32.714.463

570 LASTRA, ROCIO ANABEL 34.609.072

571 LASZESKI, LUKAS 34.363.315

572 LAVALLE, NATALIA GUILLERMINA 35.112.424

573 LAVIE, MARIA INES 13.366.063

574 LAZARTE, MARIA LARA 37.055.259

575 LAZZA, CRISTIAN MARTIN 25.018.851

576 LE PORS, MACARENA SOLEDAD 34.547.130

577 LEDESMA, MARIANO ANDRÉS 25.416.762

578 LEGUIZAMON APARICIO, MARIA SIL 27.433.236

579 LEGUIZAMÓN, MARIANA AYELÉN 36.383.004

580 LEMONNIER, GABRIELA 17.754.955

581 LEON, LAURA BELTINA 33.304.540

582 LEZCANO, ALUMINÉ 41.957.435

583 LLANOS, MANUEL 35.076.421

584 LOCATI, LUCÍA 40.944.505

585 LOMBARDO, FRANCISCO JOSÉ 37.934.735

586 LOMOC, FERNANDO 34.848.165

587 LONIGRO, MANUEL 37.054.046



588 LÓPEZ HANOTTE, JULIETTE 39.399.056

589 LOPEZ OSORNIO, JULIANA 34.888.270

590 LOPEZ, ANA MARIA 25.896.746

591 LÓPEZ, ELÍAS 38.679.843

592 LOPEZ, GUILLERMO PABLO 33.652.762

593 LOPEZ, JOSE LUIS 31.298.564

594 LOPEZ, MERCEDES PILAR 30.281.189

595 LOPEZ, MICAELA MARISEL 33.793.656

596 LÓPEZ, ORIANA 41.540.875

597 LÓPEZ, PAULA VIRGINIA 35.593.011

598 LOZANO, ALFREDO ÁNGEL 14.523.453

599 LOZANO, MARIA FLORENCIA 34.253.393

600 LOZANO, MARIO ENRIQUE 14.240.781

601 LUBERTO, LEANDRO GABRIEL 32.896.324

602 LUCCHINI, ILDA TERESA 4.480.062

603 LUCERO, CATALINA SOLEDAD 33.869.011

604 LUCINI, SOFIA INES 32.422.850

605 LÜDDEN LEHMANN, FEDERICO GERARDO DNI 4628044 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

606 LUDUEÑA, JULIO CESAR 14.242.203

607 LUFRANO, DANIELA 26.539.202

608 LUFRANO, PABLO 11.367.270

609 LUGLI ARROYO, JUAN CARLOS 38.017.785

610 LUJAN, CARMEN GRACIELA 14.776.687

611 LUQUE, LUCIANA MELINA 34.295.792

612 LUQUET, MELISA 38.936.441

613 LUZZI, MICAELA SOFIA 40.188.266

614 LYNN, MARIA SOLEDAD 29.307.639

615 MAC LOUGHLIN, TOMÁS MARIANO 37.229.225

616 MACCALLINI, YANINA ALEJANDRA 32.533.105

617 MACCHI TAMARGO, AGUSTINA YAEL 34.841.609

618 MACCHI, MARIANELA 30.228.307

619 MACHAIN, VICTORIA ALEJANDRA 31.531.948

620 MACHICOTE, ROBERTA 29.191.167

621 MADUEÑO, LAURA 28.637.262

622 MAGRASSI, NARELA 37.054.518



623 MANASSERO CARLOS ALBERTO 30.434.106

624 MANCINI, ESTEFANIA SILVIA 37.985.887

625 MANNINO, MARIA CONSTANZA 30.958.948

626 MANZUR DE NARDI, AGUSTÍN 42.541.109

627 MARANON DI LEO, CLORIS 14.905.684

628 MARCHESINI, ANA 37.467.044

629 MARCHETTI, JULIA 36.777.798

630 MARCHETTI, LUCAS 31.301.958

631 MARCHIANO, PAULA ESTHER 17.992.436

632 MARCOCCIA, CARLA GEOVANA 35.154.345

633 MARFIA, MARTIN 36.936.312

634 MARGIOTTA, SUSANA 6.078.028

635 MARIÁNGELO, JUAN IGNACIO ELIO 31.777.285

636 MARIANI VALENZUELA, DANIEL CÉSAR DNI 11231820 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

637 MARINACCI, ANABELLA 38.672.840

638 MARINO, ESTEFANIA 35.098.943

639 MARMISOLLÉ, FACUNDO ERNESTO 35.504.979

640 MARRONE, FEDERICO 35.940.954

641 MARTEAU, EUGENIA 35.180.655

642 MARTIN AISPURO, PABLO 33.745.819

643 MARTINENCO, EZEQUIEL 30.139.860

644 MARTINENCO, FABIAN 11.894.157

645 MARTÍNEZ MÓNACO, MARÍA EUGENIA 25.021.783

646 MARTINEZ PORCEL, JOAQUIN EMILIANO 35.610.527

647 MARTINEZ, CECILIA 14.521.683

648 MARTÍNEZ, KEVIN IVÁN SAVINO 35.112.578

649 MARTINEZ, MARIA SOLEDAD 29.315.143

650 MARTINEZ, PEDRO JORGE 35.096.769

651 MARTINEZ, VIRGINIA MARIA BELEN 31.499.743

652 MARTINI, MARÍA CARLA 32.538.647

653 MARTINI, NANCY 30.987.501

654 MÁRTIRE, ANA PAULA 40.145.622

655 MASDEA, MAIRA BELÉN 38.298.201

656 MASSELLO, FRANCISCO LUIS 34.980.417

657 MASSON, CANDELA 35.599.202



658 MASSON, TOMAS 37.260.172

659 MASTAY, ANDRES 31.626.858

660 MATELO, IGNACIO 41.542.753

661 MATERA, SOLEDAD INÉS 29.558.961

662 MATTA, ELIANA GENOVEVA 33.469.378

663 MAYOR, MARIA EUGENIA 33.678.506

664 MAZZEO, MARÍA CECILIA 17.666.306

665 MAZZIOTA, LUCIA 30.962.585

666 MEDER, VALERIA 40.424.147

667 MEDINA, GISELLE 35.112.651

668 MEDINA, JOSEFINA ELEONORA 41.542.771

669 MEDINA, MARIA SARA 32.393.245

670 MEDRANO, MICAELA 25.317.910

671 MELANO, ANA AYLEN 37.508.100

672 MELE, GONZALO 31.114.983

673 MELE, NICOLÁS GERMAN 34.928.797

674 MELGAR ESTERKIN, MARISA 17.067.008

675 MELIS, MAURICIO EZEQUIEL 33.591.533

676 MELITON, SILVINA MABEL 16.695.015

677 MELO ACEVEDO, MARIA JOSE 20.993.370

678 MELO QUINTERO, JHON JAITHER 19.069.957

679 MENCUCCI, MARÍA VICTORIA 34.566.250

680 MÉNDEZ, CLAUDIA DANIELA 22.292.160

681 MENDIZABAL, VERÓNICA 23.834.438

682 MENESTRINA, BETIANA 31.285.839

683 MENESTRINA, FIORELLA 33.334.841

684 MENGUCCI, FLORENCIA 34.553.465

685 MERCANTE, GRACIELA RAQUEL 12.159.424

686 MERCANTI, LORENA VERONICA 23.678.647

687 MERCERAT, JULIO RICARDO 22.007.943

688 MERINO, LINA ETHEL 31.596.515

689 MESCHINI, MARIA JULIA 34.342.935

690 METAZA, JULIETA 31.751.218

691 MIANO, ROCÍO LUJÁN 36.988.829

692 MICCIO, NATALIA 33.433.545



693 MICUCCI, HORACIO ALEJANDRO 4.644.318

694 MICULÁN , EMANUEL GONZALO 38.298.394

695 MIGUELEZ, SANDRA VIVIANA 14.762.274

696 MILAZZO, CECILIA 13.424.649

697 MINGUETTI, GUSTAVO 25.041.607

698 MIÑAN, ALEJANDRO GUILLERMO 26.429.775

699 MOCCIARO, ANABELLA 32.958.937

700 MOGILNER, INÉS GRACIELA 10.433.082

701 MOGRO, EZEQUIEL GERARDO 36.373.755

702 MOLA, ALEJANDRO 28.909.763

703 MOLINA ARISTIZABAL, DALMIRO MATIAS 34.376.646

704 MOLINA, CHRISTIAN 36.763.291

705 MOLINA, LUCAS SEBASTIÁN 28.366.530

706 MOLINARI, MARIA DE LOS ANGELES 29.782.603

707 MONAT, JULIANA 40.473.725

708 MONCADA, MELISA 32.791.838

709 MONGI, SIMON 36.571.483

710 MONÓPOLI, VICTOR 22.325.317

711 MONTECINO, GASTON DARIO 34.661.831

712 MONTERO JIMENEZ, MARJORIE ELIZABETH 96.174.872

713 MONTIEL, ESTEFANÍA 33.452.283

714 MORACCI, LUIS EDGARDO 31.066.546

715 MORALES, JUAN FRANCISCO 34.999.734

716 MORALES, ROBERTO ANÍBAL 34.770.443

717 MOREIRA TOJA, RAMIRO JULIAN 36.066.724

718 MOREIRAS CLEMENTE, JORGELINA 31.327.899

719 MORENO, ALEJANDRA GISELLE 35.949.819

720 MORENO, JUAN CRUZ 24.417.271

721 MOSCOSO, VERÓNICA VICTORIA 34.406.592

722 MOURE, MARIA CANDELA 32.666.653

723 MOYAS, ERNESTO DARIO 23.014.433

724 MUGNI, SABRINA LAURA 34.090.333

725 MUGUERZA, ANALIA 32.533.256

726 MUJICA, MAYRA NAHIR 36.945.099

727 MULES, MICAELA 32.533.283



728 MUÑOZ MEDINA, GUILLERMO ARTURO 95.066.328

729 MUÑOZ, EMILIANO LUIS 27.130.849

730 MURACA, GIULIANA SABRINA 35.942.300

731 MUSCHIETTI, LAURA ISABEL 13.909.349

732 MUSSO, YANINA SOLEDAD 31.665.608

733 MUSTAFA, EMILIO ROMÁN 35.219.446

734 NADALICH, MARIA VICTORIA 35.609.999

735 NAGAI, NADIA FLORENCIA 38.778.191

736 NAON, CARLOS MARIA 11.607.945

737 NARDO, AGUSTINA ESTEFANIA 31.899.505

738 NAVARRO, ALBA SOFÍA 17.620.725

739 NAVARRO, MARCOS 37.780.921

740 NAVAS, MARISA 35.330.023

741 NEGRO, FAUSTA 11.083.528

742 NEGRO, MARIA LAURA 17.666.662

743 NEMCIK, DANIEL ALFREDO 28.768.727

744 NEUROHR, NICOLÁS ANDRÉS 32.849.752

745 NEYRA RECKY, JAEL RHODE 35.399.569

746 NOSSA GONZÁLEZ, DIANA LISSETH 95.745.081

747 NOVOMISKY NECHCOFF, JULIETA 40.458.838

748 OCAMPOS, MAGALI YAMILA 34.411.195

749 OCSACHOQUE, MARCO ANTONIO 25.258.126

750 OHACO, ANA PAULA 25.076.249

751 OLEA, MARIA MERCEDES 29.229.867

752 OLIVARES ZAMORA, FELIPE 94.546.328

753 ORDOÑEZ, ALFONSINA 36.936.408

754 ORELLANA, GONZALO ENRIQUE 35.611.413

755 OREZZO, MAXIMILIANO DENIS 33.870.441

756 ORJUELA PALACIO, JULIANA MAGDALENA 19.099.230

757 ORMAZABAL,MARIA CELESTE 32.715.360

758 OROZCO HENAO, JUAN MANUEL 19.097.505

759 ORSETTI, JUAN IGNACIO 31.586.621

760 ORSETTI, NICOLAS GABRIEL 36.820.948

761 ORSI, FEDERICO 36.648.756

762 ORTEGA, FLORENCIA 31.974.261



763 ORTEGA, LEONEL MAXIMILIANO 33.017.664

764 OSER, FEDERICO LEANDRO 34.866.792

765 OTERO, CAMILA MARIEL 38.017.460

766 OTONELO, CAROLINA BELÉN 38.407.781

767 OVIEDO, JUAN MARCOS 34.770.250

768 OZON, BRENDA 38.146.521

769 PABLO, ZULMA MABEL 11.268.205

770 PACE, MARIA CECILIA 32.393.280

771 PAGANI, PAULA 22.029.737

772 PAGGI, GERMAN ESTEBAN 13.318.949

773 PAGLIARI, SOL 38.017.138

774 PALASEZZE, LEONARDO ARIEL 29.219.442

775 PALAU, MARIA JULIANA 29.719.483

776 PALLAORO, NERINA F 33.007.019

777 PALLARES DI NUNZIO, MONSERRAT 32.585.678

778 PALMA, JULIANA ISABEL 20.252.655

779 PAMPARANA, OSVALDO 8.351.812

780 PANARONI, DARIO 34.178.411

781 PAOLETTI, NORMA ESTER 5.091.392

782 PARANDELLI, EMILIANO 34.523.926

783 PARZANESE, CLARA 42.054.535

784 PAYOLA, LUCÍA 33.097.539

785 PAZOS, VIVIANA 20.233.834

786 PEDRAZZI, MARIA CELESTE 33.334.938

787 PEDRAZZINI, ESTELA MARTA 6.076.090

788 PELLEGRINI, MARÍA YANINA 20.256.825

789 PELLEGRINO VIDAL, ROCIO BELEN 34.759.983

790 PELÚAS, MELINA GISELLA 42.842.801

791 PELUFFO, MARINA 30.421.539

792 PENACCA, ALEJANDRA CAROLINA 16.463.667

793 PEÑA, EDUARDO J. 26.124.162

794 PEÑALBA, FERNANDO MARTÍN 26.126.016

795 PERALTA, ESTEFANIA 36.499.959

796 PERCUDANI, MARÍA CECILIA 37.673.027

797 PEREGO, JUAN CRUZ 30.463.817



798 PERELLÓ, MARIO 24.644.088

799 PEREYRAS, SILVIA 12.642.190

800 PÉREZ , JOSEFINA 35.903.769

801 PÉREZ CHÁVEZ, NÉSTOR ARIEL 95.134.190

802 PEREZ MARTIARENA, SILVANA MYRIAM 24.142.872

803 PEREZ MITTA, GONZALO 35.179.805

804 PEREZ VIDAKOVICS, MARIA LAURA 27.240.796

805 PEREZ, DANIELA EDITH 41.738.046

806 PEREZ, FERNANDO ANGEL 16.043.363

807 PEREZ, LUCAS BERTEL 37.828.387

808 PEREZ, MARÍA ISABEL 4.826.881

809 PERINASSO, FLAVIA 35.828.543

810 PESENTI, RICARDO 20.369.498

811 PESSACQ ASENJO, PEDRO LUIS MI 5199877 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

812 PESSACQ, JORGE 29.957.880

813 PESSINA, LILA MARÍA 39.548.669

814 PESTANA, LAURA 22.029.556

815 PEZZUCHI, STELLA MARIS 6.265.881

816 PICCININI, JUAN IGNACIO 35.402.563

817 PICCININI, MARÍA INÉS 42.625.382

818 PICO TERRERO, MARTINA 39.417.491

819 PIDRE, MATÍAS LUIS 33.422.333

820 PIERINI, NOELIA C. 33.745.536

821 PIERONI, GONZALO 27.265.069

822 PIERSANTE, MARIA VICTORIA 24.251.219

823 PILATO, MARINA 33.268.416

824 PIÑERO, GRACIELA 16.596.647

825 PIRARO , IVANA SOLEDAD 26.796.624

826 PIS DIEZ, CRISTIAN MANUEL 34.841.714

827 PLAZA CAZÓN, JOSEFINA DEL CARMEN 27.376.834

828 POLIZZI, GERMAN 31.491.659

829 POMETTO, MARTINA IARA 42.414.048

830 POPP, CAROLINA ISABEL 29.859.982

831 PORATTO, MARÍA CATALINA 40.191.984

832 PORTALES, ANDREA ESTEFANIA 36.189.360



833 PORTILLA, OLGA BEATRIZ 20.766.875

834 POZZI, CARLOS GUSTAVO 22.377.008

835 POZZO, RICARDO EDUARDO 23.788.385

836 PRADA GORI, DENIS NIHUEL 34.492.055

837 PRECIADO, SOLEDAD INÉS 29.948.629

838 PREUX, ESTEBAN ENRIQUE 23.388.396

839 PRIETO CAIVANO, WALTER HUGO MANUEL DNI 8486798 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

840 PRIMOST, JEZABEL ELENA 34.110.033

841 PRIMUCCI, MYRIAM R. 6.166.382

842 PRIOLO, NORA 5.895.299

843 PROCOPIO, DOMINGO 26.489.290

844 PROSPITTI, ANABELA 28.768.619

845 PSCHUNDER, BERNARDA 40.548.116

846 PSCHUNDER, FERNANDO 36.215.572

847 PUCCIARELLI, LUCIA 41.895.883

848 PURISACA MARZORATTI, DARIÓ MARTÍN 29.132.172

849 QUEREDA CORSO, MICAELA BELEN 39.097.174

850 QUERINI, CARLA 32.869.930

851 QUESADA, GONZALO XAVIER 33.642.403

852 QUINTANA, NATALIA NOEMÍ 34.948.937

853 QUINTEROS, MAGALI 29.161.826

854 QUISPE CASTILLO, MARCELA ALEJANDRA 36.618.025

855 RABBONE, SEBASTIAN MANUEL 29.957.758

856 RACIGH, VANESA ELIZABETH 33.494.554

857 RAIMONDI, MARÍA FLORENCIA 42.291.166

858 RAMALLO, ELVA LETICIA 14.274.326

859 RAMOS, ANIBAL CESAR 14.142.077

860 RAMOS, MARIANELA 37.771.997

861 RAMOS, ROMINA NAHIR 35.432.461

862 RANALLL, NATALIA 30.519.693

863 RAPOSEIRAS ALDORINO, PENÉLOPE 39.441.901

864 RASCHIA, MARIA VICTORIA 29.558.975

865 RASILE, MARÍA ALEJANDRA 18.283.805

866 RASSE SURIANI, FEDERICO ARIEL OSVALDO 28.721.627

867 RAVENNA, GABRIELA SUSANA 32.190.489



868 REBOLLO, VIRGINIA 28.307.257

869 RECUPERO, FRANCISCO 36.777.915

870 REDONDO, GIULIANA MAILÉN 36.327.811

871 REIZENTHALER, NOELIA MARINA 28.483.181

872 RENGIFO HERRERA, JULIAN ANDRES 19.001.688

873 REPRESA, NATACHA SOLEDAD 31.973.223

874 RETACO, PATRICIA ALEJANDRA 16.168.669

875 REYES JARA, ANDREA MILAGROS 34.169.589

876 REYNOSO, MAURICIO ALBERTO 32.257.503

877 RICO, YANINA 31.697.660

878 RIESGO, MARIANA LAURA 27.885.730

879 RIMADA, PABLO SEBASTIÁN 23.394.312

880 RINALDI SARLO, ELENA LC 6528393 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

881 RINALDI, ROMANELA LUJAN 32.641.494

882 RIPODAS, CAROLINA 33.334.627

883 RIVAS AIELLO, MARIA BELEN 35.399.670

884 RIVERA, LUISINA BEATRIZ 33.479.920

885 RIVERO BERTI, IGNACIO 33.343.878

886 RIVERO, CLAUDIO 36.993.246

887 RIZZO, GASTON PASCUAL 35.605.654

888 ROA MORENO, MACARENA BELÉN 35.354.909

889 ROBERTS, LESLIE 22.598.908

890 ROBLEDO CANDIA, LEONARDO DANIEL 38.239.514

891 ROBLEDO GARCIA, NATALIA DE LUJAN 28.008.155

892 ROCHET, MARIA EMILIA 34.778.496

893 ROCHETTI YHAROUR, MARIA FLOREN 32.482.775

894 RODENAK KLADNIEW, BORIS EMILIO 31.940.525

895 RODO, MARCELA 25.476.770

896 RODRIGUES JACINTO, CESAR ALBERTO 5.222.822

897 RODRIGUEZ , JUSTINA 36.905.527

898 RODRIGUEZ CALLIZO, MARIA FLORENCIA 34.376.565

899 RODRIGUEZ DESCARREGA, CONSTANZA 39.491.379

900 RODRIGUEZ SAWICKI, LUCIANA 31.821.686

901 RODRIGUEZ, MARIELA 34.376.899

902 RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR 16.318.897



903 RODRIGUEZ, RAMIRO 35.874.486

904 RODRIGUEZ, SILVIA SUSANA 24.887.623

905 ROHRER, MARIANELA 35.445.366

906 ROJO, MACARENA GISELE 36.715.263

907 ROLDAN, ALDANA 34.475.452

908 ROLDAN, ANA SOL 35.665.500

909 ROMAN, MARIA CLARA 33.482.348

910 ROMERO, JUAN JOSÉ 34.258.097

911 ROMERO, MARA VALERIA 18.010.503

912 RONCO, NICOLAS RAUL 32.869.559

913 ROSIELLO, CARLA 33.433.250

914 ROSLI, HERNÁN GUILLERMO 23.599.581

915 ROSSO, LORENA BEATRIZ 25.031.864

916 ROZADILLA, GASTON 36.683.645

917 RUATTA, SANTIAGO MATÍAS 33.174.025

918 RUERA, CAROLINA NAYME 36.373.859

919 RUGGERA, JOSÉ FERNANDO 26.320.791

920 RUIZ, ADRIAN 32.474.965

921 RUIZ, MARÍA FLORENCIA 42.293.252

922 RUIZ, NATALIA INES 24.160.423

923 RUSSO, MARIA EUGENIA 28.979.419

924 SABATIE, ALEJANDRO ENRIQUE 40.666.915

925 SABBIONE, ANA CLARA 31.743.601

926 SACCONE, DANIELA 40.279.279

927 SAFAR, CAMILA 38.252.795

928 SAKALIS, GERMAN 33.506.129

929 SALCEDO RODRIGUEZ, KAREN LIZETH 19.057.263

930 SALESE, LUCIA 37.031.396

931 SALI, BRENDA STEFANÍA 37.140.182

932 SALINAS, COREL 36.777.916

933 SALVI, VICTORIA 39.097.464

934 SAMPAOLESI, SOFÍA 33.108.681

935 SANCHEZ URDAY, CAMILA DIANA 38.437.408

936 SANCHEZ, ERICA YANINA 29.375.169

937 SANCHEZ, HERNAN RUBEN 31.250.108



938 SANCHEZ, MARCELO EZEQUIEL 22.051.326

939 SANCHEZ, MARCO AUGUSTO DAVID 38.865.998

940 SANTA MARÍA DE LA PARRA, LUCÍA 37.352.894

941 SANTANA, LILIANA MARISOL 25.655.342

942 SANTILLÁN, JUAN MANUEL 32.773.480

943 SANTOS, EUGENIA 36.718.974

944 SANZ, AGUSTINA 38.669.014

945 SANZ, VANESA MARIA 30.876.203

946 SARAVÍ PÁEZ, LUCIA VIRGINIA 30.281.330

947 SAVIETTO, VALERIA P. 24.826.053

948 SCASSO, NATALIA PAOLA 28.252.787

949 SCAZZOLA LUCIANO GABRIEL 40.551.717

950 SCHETTINO, MAURICIA 13.777.830

951 SCHIAFFINO, MARIA INES 25.931.745

952 SCHMIEGELOW, CHRISTIAN 29.191.260

953 SCILINGO, ADRIANA ALICIA 16.596.718

954 SCOCCIA CESTAC, CARLOS LUIS 22.124.422

955 SCURIATTI, MARÍA PAULA 23.942.584

956 SEDAN, DANIELA YAZMINE 24.641.400

957 SEGLIE, MARIA PAULA 33.244.493

958 SEIF, ALEJANDRO 33.032.732

959 SENONES , MARIA ANGELICA 12.754.179

960 SENRA, DANIELA 37.934.850

961 SEQUEIRA, MARIA DEL CARMEN 30.557.773

962 SERRADELL, MARÍA DE LOS ANGELES 23.835.838

963 SEVER, GLADYS EMILIA 14.977.892

964 SEVERINO, GLADYS GISELA 33.244.002

965 SIGAL, VALERIA ANAHI 37.912.788

966 SILBER SIGAL, ERNESTO CI 1538121 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

967 SILLE, IRENE ELISABETH 38.880.823

968 SILVEIRA KRIEGER, GUILLERMO DAVID LE 11769553 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

969 SILVEIRA, ANDRÉS JOAQUÍN 34.798.229

970 SIMEONE, MELINA 33.775.088

971 SIMON KERN, CARLOS FRANCISCO LE 8705329 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

972 SIMONÉ, MATIAS 31.886.345



973 SIMONELLI, NICOLAS 38.270.015

974 SIMONETTI, MAXIMO 31.298.969

975 SIRVENT, EMILIA 38.431.645

976 SISTI, MARTÍN SEBASTIAN 32.013.025

977 SISTI, NADIA AYELÉN 32.690.998

978 SIVORI, ANA CLARA 32.862.709

979 SLIZ, BRENDA 35.792.678

980 SOCOLOVSKY, LEANDRO M. 18.299.189

981 SOLDAVINI PELICHOTTI, PAOLA C 37.260.072

982 SOLÉ ESPONA, MIGUEL ÁNGEL DNI 10951975 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

983 SOLER ARANGO, JULIANA 95.293.041

984 SOPRANO, CARLA MARÍA 42.715.679

985 SOSA, ALEXIS ALBERTO 29.782.471

986 SOSA, JESSICA BEATRIZ 36.628.174

987 SOSA, LEONARDO ADRIÁN 26.851.301

988 SOTO, MARÍA DOLORES 31.998.337

989 SOULARES, GUADALUPE 14.268.167

990 SOUTO, CAMILA 36.512.012

991 SPADACCINI, LUCIANA 34.983.236

992 SPAGNUOLO, BRUNO ARIEL 35.130.250

993 SPARANO, CAROLINA 36.498.517

994 SPEZIALE, MARIO HÉCTOR 5.196.259

995 SPINA, FRANCISO ANTONIO 26.262.410

996 STAGNO, EMMANUEL 27.235.124

997 STAREVICH, VIVIANA AYELEN 32.261.102

998 STOEFF BELKENOFF, IVANA 38.299.750

999 STRINGA, OSVALDO 8.371.148

1000 SUÁREZ, CAMILA 31.973.101

1001 SUÁREZ, RUBÉN ERNESTO 11.889.343

1002 SUAREZ, SANTIAGO EMMANUEL 32.918.459

1003 SZEWCZUK, NICOLÁS ALEJANDRO 38.404.646

1004 SZIMANOWSKI, FELIPE 32.714.715

1005 TABORDA, FACUNDO DAMIÁN 34.253.398

1006 TABORDA, VALERIA JACQUELINE 26.431.162

1007 TACTAGI, GERÓNIMO ARIEL 35.017.651



1008 TAMONE, LUCIANA MARIEL 28.992.006

1009 TANCO, SANTIAGO ANDRÉS 40.188.320

1010 TAU, LORENA NATALIA 29.764.824

1011 TAVARONE, EUGENIA 33.442.101

1012 TEIJEIRO, MANUEL 31.837.035

1013 TELESE, LUIS HOMERO 28.768.987

1014 TELLECHEA, MARIANA EDITH 31.094.065

1015 TELLO HUANCA, EDUARDO LUIS 94.237.464

1016 TERRILE, ALEJO MIGUEL 31.940.304

1017 THEA, SANTIAGO 38.389.430

1018 TOLEDO, IVANA ARAI 41.813.455

1019 TOLEDO, MARÍA VICTORIA 32.833.541

1020 TOLEDO, MAURICIO JAVIER 39.599.182

1021 TOMAS, ROBERTO SEBASTIÁN 30.996.882

1022 TORCHELLI, MARIA ADELA 16.100.344

1023 TORGE, VERONICA 25.458.551

1024 TORRES, MARÍA LUZ 35.354.867

1025 TORREZ IRIGOYEN, RICARDO MARTÍN 29.419.061

1026 TORTORELLA, AGUSTINA 35.150.138

1027 TOSCANO, FRANCISCO AGUSTIN 40.642.459

1028 TOURNIER, ANDREA 17.225.927

1029 TRABOCCHI, OSVALDO 16.826.712

1030 TRAUBENIK, LAURA SOLEDAD 30.876.215

1031 TRAVERSO, GUSTAVO TOMÁS 17.253.524

1032 TRAVERSO, LUCILA MARÍA 34.984.535

1033 TREJO, SEBASTIAN 23.481.325

1034 TROBO, MARTA LILIANA 13.581.019

1035 TROILO, BEATRIZ ELENA 12.077.507

1036 TROVATO LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO NICOLAS 24.999.573

1037 TROVATTO, CORINA 32.234.306

1038 TUBIO, MARÍA GABRIELA 18.472.034

1039 TURCATO, GABRIELA SUSANA 16.827.703

1040 UGAZ OJEDA, JORGE ALBERTO 35.955.196

1041 UGOLINI, DANIELA 18.422.057

1042 URE, AGUSTIN ENRIQUE 27.632.056



1043 URRUCHUA, FLORENCIA CAMILA 39.277.944

1044 VACCA, CAROLINA 39.485.743

1045 VACCARINI, CRISTIAN ADRIÁN 35.407.115

1046 VACCARO, JULIÁN 38.512.410

1047 VACHETTA, MARIA CELESTE 33.677.059

1048 VAENA, EMILIO 38.553.559

1049 VAENA, RUBEN ABEL 17.459.544

1050 VAIO, DELIANA 28.366.159

1051 VAL CAZORLA, ROBERTO ADOLFO DNI 10994569 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

1052 VALDEZ, HUGO ALBERTO 29.058.864

1053 VALENTI, ROMINA VIVIANA 33.330.994

1054 VALIENTE DMITRUK, MARÍA CAROLINA 33.777.368

1055 VALLEJOS ROJAS, NOELIA ANAHÍ 33.899.750

1056 VALLUZI, LUCAS 26.539.061

1057 VALLUZI, MARCOS 26.539.060

1058 VARGAS, DARÍO ANDRÉS 33.778.017

1059 VASQUEZ, IVANA RAQUEL 38.553.097

1060 VAZQUEZ ROBAINA, ODÍN 19.110.207

1061 VAZQUEZ, ALEJANDRO 27.044.126

1062 VELA, MARÍA ELENA 11.925.567

1063 VENTOSI, EZEQUIEL GUSTAVO 35.392.728

1064 VENTURA, CLARA 31.924.615

1065 VENTURA, FLORENCIA 16.260.870

1066 VERNA, JUAN ANTONIO 22.723.766

1067 VESCINA, CECILIA MARIA 20.981.045

1068 VIDAL VITURRO, FRANCISCO CI 2004235 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

1069 VIGNAU, RAUL PEDRO 24.039.128

1070 VIGNOLLES, FLORENCIA 36.238.107

1071 VILCHE, MATÍAS GERMÁN 32.932.023

1072 VILLALBA, MARIA BELEN 34.562.148

1073 VILLANUEVA, OSVALDO JOSE 21.921.769

1074 VILLAR, NADIA SOLEDAD 28.762.701

1075 VILLATA, LAURA SOFÍA 13.434.282

1076 VILLORDO, FLAVIA EUGENIA 28.452.092

1077 VINOLY, VIVIANA NOELIA 30.192.522



1078 VIÑAS, MARIA ALICIA 13.770.025

1079 VIOLINI, MARIA AGUSTINA 36.498.556

1080 VIRZI, PABLO 31.743.100

1081 VITTORI, SANTIAGO 36.608.080

1082 VIVEROS, SONIA LORENA 26.402.852

1083 VODANOVICH, MARÍA CECILIA 16.260.378

1084 VOSSELER PEREYRA, GUSTAVO ADOLFO 18.805.920

1085 VULCANO, MARIO OSCAR 5.394.980

1086 WILGENHOFF, NATALIA 29.377.613

1087 WILLIS PORATTI, GRACIANA 32.393.277

1088 YAMUL, DIEGO KARIM 22.765.303

1089 YARZA, FLORENCIA 32.743.503

1090 YULN, GRACIELA VIVIANA 20.034.057

1091 ZACARRELLO, LUCIA 35.097.255

1092 ZACCA, FEDERICO HERNAN 36.167.747

1093 ZANARDI, MACARENA 29.623.769

1094 ZANASSI, GRACIELA ESTHER 11.782.518

1095 ZAPATA DEL GIOVANNINO, EDUARDO OMAR 33.841.097

1096 ZAPIOLA, JOSÉ MATÍAS 28.991.937

1097 ZARAGOZA CECCHINI, JUAN RAMÓN DNI 10685743 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

1098 ZARATE, LAURA VIVIANA 33.060.427

1099 ZARATE, SEBASTIÁN GONZALO 36.936.607

1100 ZORBA, BÁRBARA ELIZABETH 28.990.880

1101 ZUBIETA, MARTIN 24.040.593

1102 ZUBILLAGA, MARINA 36.421.905

1103 ZUCCHINI, ROMINA PATRICIA 33.459.625

1104 ZUPPA, OSCAR LE 4634507 AUSENTE POR DESAPARICIÓN FORZADA

1105 ZURITA, MARIA EUGENIA 29.439.707


